

VIRGIN GALACTIC HOLDINGS, INC

Reported by COLGLAZIER MICHAEL A

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 10/08/25 for the Period Ending 10/07/25

Address 1700 FLIGHT WAY

TUSTIN, CA, 92782

Telephone (575) 424-2100

CIK 0001706946

Symbol SPCE

SIC Code 4700 - Transportation services

Industry Aerospace & Defense

Sector Industrials

Fiscal Year 12/31

FORM 4

☐ Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

☐ Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
Colglazier Michael A					Virgin Galactic Holdings, Inc [SPCE]							Ì	(r-				
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3. Г	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								XDirector10% Owner				
													X_ Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) CEO and President				
1700 FLIGHT WAY					10///2025												
	(Stre	eet)		4. I:	f Am	nendme	nt, Date O	rigin	al Fil	ed (MM/E	D/YYYY) (6. Individual o	r Joint/G	roup Filing	Check Appl	icable Line)
TUSTIN, CA 92782													X Form filed by	One Renor	ting Person		
(City) (State) (Zip)												Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(6)	(50	(EIP)	<u>'</u>														
		,	Table I - N	on-Deri	ivati	ve Sec	urities Acc	quire	ed, Di	sposed o	of, or Bo	ene	ficially Owne	d			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Tra		Execu	Deemed ution if any	3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		or Disposed of (D)			Fol	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			Ownership Form: Be Direct (D) Ov	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
							Code	V	Amou	(A) o	r Price					or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
Common Stock			10/	7/2025			M		2,2	73 A	\$0				34,767	D	
Common Stock			10/	7/2025			F		1,225		\$4.08				33,542	D	
Common Stock			10/	7/2025			F		798	(2). D	\$4.08				32,744	D	
Common Stock															15,892	I	By Family Revocable Trust
Common Stock															1,692	I	By Family Trust for Son 1
Common Stock															1,692	I	By Family Trust for Son 2
	Tab	ole II - Deri	vative Seco	urities I	Bene	ficially	Owned (e.g.,	puts,	calls, w	arrants	, op	otions, conver	tible secu	ırities)		
Security Conversion Date Execu		3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)	e De Ae Di		. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date		7. Title and A Securities U: Derivative S (Instr. 3 and		derlying Derivative security Security			Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
	Socurity			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc		Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	or Indirect	
Restricted Stock Units	<u>(3</u>)	10/7/2025		M			2,273		<u>(4)</u>	(4)	Commo Stock		2,273	\$0	13,636 (5)	D	

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) Represents the number of shares of common stock withheld by the Issuer to cover the Reporting Person's tax withholding obligation upon the quarterly vesting of restricted stock units granted on March 16, 2023.
- (2) Represents the number of shares of common stock withheld by the Issuer to cover the Reporting Person's tax withholding obligation upon the quarterly vesting of restricted stock units granted on March 17, 2022.
- (3) Restricted stock units convert into common stock on a one-for-one basis.
- (4) Represents an award of restricted stock units (the "RSUs") granted on March 16, 2023, which vested with respect to 25% of the RSUs on March 16, 2024,

and the remaining 75% of the RSUs will vest in 12 quarterly installments thereafter, beginning June 16, 2024, subject to the Reporting Person's continued service through the applicable vesting date. The RSUs may be settled in shares of the Issuer's common stock or, in the Issuer's discretion, cash, upon vesting.

(5) Represents only the unvested portion of the RSUs granted on March 16, 2023, and does not include restricted stock units with different vesting terms.

Reporting Owners

Domontino Overnon Nome / Address	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Colglazier Michael A							
1700 FLIGHT WAY	X		CEO and President				
TUSTIN, CA 92782							

Signatures

/s/ Sarah Kim, Attorney-in-Fact for Michael Colglazier	10/8/2025
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.